

M.A.C.C. 165 of 2012

Order no. 23 dated 03.02.2016.

Petitioner/claimant files hazira through Ld. Advocate while O.P no.2 National Insurance Co. Ltd. files a petition praying for adjournment to file w/s.

Today is fixed for framing of issues on the basis of claim application and w/s by O.P no.1.

It appears from the record that this case is already proceeding exparte against O.P no.2, O.P no.3 and O.P no.4 as evident from order no.22, dt.18.12.15. So this day's prayer of adjournment filed by O.P no.2 automatically stands rejected.

Meanwhile, it appears that w/o filed by O.P no.1 owner of vehicle no. WGV-6008. On the basis of the claim application as also written objection filed by O.P no.2, issues are framed in a separate sheet and annexed with the record.

To 18.03.2016 for D.C.F and discovery.

Dictated & corrected by me :

JUDGE

Motor Accident Claims Tribunal  
Court of the Addl. District Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri.

JUDGE

Motor Accident Claims Tribunal  
Court of the Addl. District Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri.